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	Date raised
	Query
	Date answered
	Response

	20/11/18
	General
	21/11/18
	

	 
	Are you looking to build this product as two separate apps, or as a single app with two entry points?
	 
	Two separate apps.

	
	Which platforms are you looking to release this on? Typically we suggest Android (through Google Play) and iOS (through Apple App Store).
	
	Android and iOS


	
	Farmer access to information App
	
	

	
	Are you able to give us a general description of the purpose of this app? From my understanding it will just be a repository of links to Biosecurity Cornwall sites.
	
	The purpose of this app is to provide farmers with validated information regarding the disease they wish to learn about. This will be access to our database, and special locations within other websites such as bTBHub and Defra. It will also include a link to a specialist search tool we are currently building. That will only require opening another link in a separate window. It will require identification that the use has the correct registration and subscription.

	
	What do you expect the subscription to do? Is this paid access to premium features?
	
	Covered above.

	22/11/18
	Frequency for the visit of Onsite Support Engineer
	22/11/18
	Attend our premises for the initial Inception and Final Product Acceptance meetings. Work with end users to understand their needs and provide opportunities for end user testing.  This will require visits to two Cornish farms

	
	Is there any hardware also involved?
	
	No hardware required

	
	Can Indian company apply for this project?
	
	Responders need to be able to meet with us on a regular basis and attend the meetings outlined above

	
	Any trade license is required?
	
	No trade license is required

	26/11/18
	2.3.2 refers to allowing "farmers to perform a biosecurity risk self-assessment of their farm online or by using a mobile device". Is this implying that you are looking to have a website developed alongside the App?
	27/11/18
	The app is for the self-assessment, so it needs to be on smart devices. It will be available through the portal.

	26/11/18
	2.3.2 refers to allowing "farmers to perform a biosecurity risk self-assessment of their farm online or by using a mobile device". Is this implying that you are looking to have a website developed alongside the App?[
	30/11/18
	The app will be a portal that will develop into a web site going forward.


	
	Farmer Access to Information App
	
	

	26/11/18
	What user data do you want to capture in 2.2.2
	30/11/18
	Farmer Name, Farm Name and address, contact details.

	
	What is the subscription model e.g. monthly / annual recurring etc
	
	This has not been decided however it is likely to be monthly.

	
	What data do you want to display for each 'site' on 2.2.3
	
	Whatever information is held on the web site.

	
	Are all self assessment questions fixed based on this Excel document provided or are you expecting to have CMS control to enable editing / extending them?
	
	The self-assessment will use the information supplied in the spreadsheet, there will be a requirement for ABS to add/modify/delete the details.

	
	What data do you want to display for each 'site' on 2.2.3
	
	Whatever information is held on the web site.

	
	Farmer Self-Assessment and Support App
	
	

	
	Are all self assessment questions fixed based on this Excel document provided or are you expecting to have CMS control to enable editing / extending them?
	
	The self-assessment will use the information supplied in the spreadsheet, there will be a requirement for ABS to add/modify/delete the details.

	
	Is the output report a basic 1:1 response to the self assessment form done via a database lookup or is there any conditional logic involved?
	
	1 : 1 response

	
	For clarity which sheet and which columns in the Excel document is the report output template?
	
	All sheets

	
	Are there any ABS staff areas of manual input to create the risk management plan (Column E, F, G, H, I, on the 'Project Plan' sheet). Or is this sheet not part of this contract?
	
	The plan is not part of the tender

	
	Can you provide an example of the report that is output in 2.3.3 (or define the sheet and columns as needed).
	
	See above

	
	What format is the report to be delivered to the user e.g. HTML on screen, PDF download on screen or via email etc.
	
	All

	
	Is the report to be saved to their account or a onetime download?
	
	Saved to their account

	
	Will there be multiple reports per account?
	
	Yes

	
	Does a user have the ability to add multiple farms to their account?
	
	Yes

	
	If they can add multiple farms how do you envisage the account billing being managed?
	
	In simple form

	
	What information are you wanting to capture about the farm if any. There are no form fields specified on sheet 'Farm'?
	
	Text input


	
	Do the sections within the 'Herd Profile' sheet need to be recorded and saved to database in the self assessment?
	
	Whole document must be in the database


	
	If so, do the sections in the 'Herd Profile' sheet need to connect to each other or are the independent? e.g. if a user enters a site name in 'Grazing location' are you expecting the 'Movements - since breakdown' to auto populate with the grazing location previously entered?
	
	Provide for

	
	Please can you define the regions and which regulations need to be adhered to in respect of the hosting requirements otherwise it is not possible to provide a fully scoped solution and many assumptions will have to be made.
	
	Initially it will be England and Wales, as other regions are added the regulations will be defined at that time

	
	Hosting - please can you clarify if 2.1.5 requires front-end (Application) or backend (Data Storage) regional hosting considerations
	
	Back end

	
	Are you expecting user accounts for both Apps to run from the same platform or are you expecting them to be separate?
	
	Yes

	26/11/18
	Contractual Queries
	30/11/18
	

	
	The contract reads like an individual freelance contract rather than a B2B contract – are you open to discussing some of the terms to bring it in line with a more standard b to b contract or are you seeking quotes from freelancers? For example we would expect to see clauses around non-solicitation, project specific areas like sign off, user acceptance, management of change requests etc
	
	We would be willing to discuss the contract with the successful party.

	
	IPR agreements within the contract and the tender are misaligned – could you clarify?
	
	I am not sure what you are referring to, we have yet to release the IPR document.


	
	Point 7 of contract, payment on completion – in line with the request to be flexible during the delivery phase and subject to change (point 2.1.7) can billing be done on a milestones basis?
	
	We would be willing to discuss the contract with the successful party.


	
	App and Reporting Queries
	
	

	
	What format is the report required to be provided to the user in?
	
	Electronic and paper if required.


	
	Why does the solution need to be mobile?
	
	So the farmer can complete it while they are walking the farm

	
	How is the map in the report generated and what is its purpose?
	
	Imagery from drones and other sources


	
	What happens with the data that is generated and what should the report represent?
	
	Needs to be stored in a database. The report is all the content



	30/11/18
	I note from the portal that our questions have not been answered yet – in light of this, can you extend the response deadline to allow us enough time to prepare a response once the answers are provided?
	30/11/18
	The deadline for responses has been extended to Tuesday 4 December 2018 at 17:00 hours


		
